

**SC No. 387/2023**  
**FIR No. 150/2023**  
**PS : Vasant Kunj (North)**  
**State Vs. Gulshan Kumar**

**18.10.2023**

**File received from the court of Sh. Animesh Bhaskar Mani Tripathi, Ld. MM-02, NDD, PHC as Session committal. The case is self assigned. It be checked and registered.**

Present : Accused in J/C.

Sh. Vikas Singh, Ld. Counsel for the accused submits that FSL report is awaited.

SHO, PS Vasant Kunj (North) is directed to collect the FSL report and file the same before the next date of hearing.

Put-up on **20.11.2023** for further proceedings.

**(Sanjay Garg-I)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi District  
Patiala House Courts/ND/18.10.2023<sub>(mc)</sub>