

SC No. 387/2023
FIR No.150/2023
PS : Vasant Kunj (North)
State Vs. Gulshan Kumar

20.11.2023

Present : Accused in J/C.

Sh. Vikas Singh, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

Inspector Vipin Kumar, PS V.K. (North) files report stating that FSL result if not ready.

Director, FSL is directed to expedite the report as accused is in J/C since 16.05.2023. The case is under Section 302 IPC otherwise Director FSL is directed to appear in person and explain non compliance of the court order.

Put-up on **18.12.2023** for further proceedings.

(Sanjay Garg-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/20.11.2023_(mc)