

SC No. 387/2023
STATE Vs. GULSHAN KUMAR
FIR No. 150 /2023

14.05.2024

Present : Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC along with counsel Sh. Vikas Singh.

PW-1 examined and his further examination stands deferred on account of non availability of DVR.

MHC (M) HC Narayan present in person who has brought the register of Hotel R.M. Residency which is kept on record of this court.

Ms. Babita Sharma, claiming to be the Guardian of deceased Ms. Pooja, has got counsel's Vakalatnama.

No other witness is present expect IO. As such, matter stands adjourned for PE on **24.05.2024**.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/14.05.2024

At 1:00 pm

At this stage, Inspector Ram Phool, PS-Vasant Kunj (North) present in person and has filed supplementary chargesheet including FSL result. Taken on record. Copy to be supplied.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/14.05.2024