

SC No. 387/2023
STATE Vs. GULSHAN KUMAR
FIR No. 150/2023
PS : Vasant Kunj (North)

24.05.2024

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present : Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

Accused produced in J/C from Tihar Jail, through
VC.

Sh. Vikas Rajawat and Sh. Suresh Sisodia. Ld.
Counsels for the accused.

Ms. Babita Sharma and Ms. Aastha Tyagi, Ld.
Counsels for the complainant.

As per directions of the Ld. Presiding Officer, list
the matter on **22.07.2024** for PE.

(Reader)
24.05.2024