

SC No. 387/2023
State Vs. Gulshan Kumar
FIR No.150/2023
PS : Vasant Kunj (North)
U/s. 302 IPC

22.07.2024

Present : Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Accused produced in J/C.

Sh. Suresh Sisodia and Sh. Vikas Singh, Ld. Counsels for the accused.

Ms. Deepika, Proxy on behalf of Ms. Babita Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

Public witnesses namely Sh. Mahadev Kumar and Sh. Niresh are present but they are stated to be unwell and seek that they may be given another date to come and depose. They are discharged for today and are bound-down for the NDOH.

HC Vinay Kumar present. He is discharged unexamined as he did not bring the original FIR and is bound-down for the NDOH.

IO/Inspector Vipin Kumar is absent despite service, issue Bailable warrant in the sum of Rs.2,000/- against him for the NDOH.

List on **26.07.2024** for PE.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/22.07.2024