

SC No.387/2023  
FIR No.150/2023  
PS : Vasant Kunj (North)  
U/s. 302/201 IPC  
State Vs. Gulshan Kumar

26.07.2024

Present : Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl.PP for the State.

Accused produced from J/C.

Sh. Suresh Sisodia, Sh. Satendar Mishra, Sh. Mukesh Kumar Pandey and Sh. Amit Upadhyay, Ld. Counsels for the accused.

Ms. Anju Sejwal, Proxy on behalf of Ms. Babita Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

PW1 Mahadev Kumar partly cross-examined and his further cross examination is deferred. PW2 HC Vinay Kumar examined and discharged.

Copy of FSL result along with the DVR is provided to Ld. Counsels for the accused.

PW Mahadev Kumar is bound down for the NDOH as the counsel has got the FSL result today and he needs to go into the same before concluding the cross examination.

List the matter on **20.08.2024** for PE.

**(Vimal Kumar Yadav)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi District  
Patiala House Courts/ND/26.07.2024