

SC No.387/2023  
FIR No.150/2023  
PS : Vasant Kunj (North)  
U/s. 302/201 IPC  
State Vs. Gulshan Kumar

20.08.2024

Present : Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.

Accused produced from J/C.

Sh. Suresh Sisodia, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

PW1 Sh. Mahadev Kumar cross-examined and discharged. PW3 Sh. Niresh examined, cross-examined and discharged.

IO/Inspector Vipin Kumar in person.

W/ASI Arun is absent despite service.

List the matter on **28.08.2024** for RPE.

**(Vimal Kumar Yadav)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi District  
Patiala House Courts/ND/20.08.2024