

SC No. 387/2023
STATE Vs. GULSHAN KUMAR
FIR No. 150 /2023

28.08.2024

Present : Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

Accused Gulshan Kumar produced from JC.

Mr. Satendar Kumar Mishra, proxy on behalf of Sh.
Suresh Sisodia, Advocate for accused.

Ms. Deepika, along with Ms. Anju Sejwal,
advocates on behalf of family of deceased.

IO/Inspector Vipin Kumar in person.

PW Rachit was served through his erstwhile
colleague Mahadev Singh, who is present and informs that Rachit
could not be contacted telephonically by him, therefore,
information could be passed on. He however, says that the
residential address is with him and that he would visit Rachit and
inform him about the case and the NDOH.

PW-4 Chander Prakash, examined and discharged.

No other PWs are present.

List on 12.09.2024 for PE.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/28.08.2024