

SC no. 387/2023
State Vs. Gulshan Kumar
FIR no. 150/2023

23.09.2024

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Gulshan produced from JC.

Sh. Suresh Sisodia, Ld. Counsel for accused.

IO Insp. Vipin Kumar in person.

PW-5 Sh. Rachit Kumar, PW-6 Ms. Leena Parsad and PW-7
Sh. Yudhister are present.

They are examined-in-chief, cross-examined and
discharged.

PW Babita is present and discharged unexamined as she is
not feeling well.

List on **21.10.2024** for further PE.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Patiala House Courts/NDD/23.09.2024