

SC No. 387/2023
FIR No. 150/2023
PS Vasant Kunj (N)
State Vs. Gulshan Kumar

06.11.2024

Present : Mr. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh Suresh Sisodia and Sh Vikas Rajavat, Ld counsels
for accused.

PW11 Sh Satish Goel is present for his further
examination in chief. He is further examined in chief, cross
examined and discharged.

PW12 Sh Abhishek Singh is present and partly
examined in chief. His further examination in chief is deferred for
want of record.

List for PE on 26.11.2024.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Patiala House Courts/ND/06.11.2024