

SC No. 387/2023
FIR No. 150/2023
PS Vasant Kunj (North)
State v Gulshan Kumar

03.01.2025

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Suresh Sisodia, Ld. Counsel for accused.

PW-12 Sh. Abhishek Singh is present for his further examination-in-chief. He is further examined-in-chief, cross-examined and discharged.

Request for exemption for today is received from PW HC Anurag Singh on ground of his illness.

Request for exemption for today is also received on behalf of PW Ct. Shantanu on the ground that on 21.12.2024, he had met with an accident and has been prescribed 15 days medical rest by the doctor concerned.

Heard and allowed.

No other PWs are present.

List the matter on **30.01.2025** for PE.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/03.01.2025