

State Vs. Gulshan Kumar
SC No. 387/2023
FIR No. 150/2023
PS Vasant Kunj (North)

30.01.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave during the forenoon session today.

Present : Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Accused produced in J/C.

Sh. Suresh Sisodia and Sh. Vikas Rajawat, Ld.

Counsels for the accused.

No PW present.

As per the directions of the Ld. Presiding Officer, the matter is listed on **20.02.2025** for the purpose fixed.

Reader/30.01.2025