

SC No. 387/2023
State vs Gulshan Kumar
FIR No. 150/2023
PS Vasant Kunj (North)

18.10.2025

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State
Accused produced from JC

Sh. Vikas Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused.

No PW is present today.

Put up for remaining PE on the date fixed i.e
28.10.2025.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts
ND/18.10.2025