

SC No. 387/2023; State vs Gulshan Kumar
FIR No. 150/2023; PS Vasant Kunj (North)
U/s 302/201 IPC

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State along with
IO Inspector Vipin Kumar.

Accused produced from Judicial Custody.
Sh. Suresh Sisodia and Sh. Vikash Singh, Ld.
Counsels for the accused.

Sh. Devender Kumar and WASI Arun have been
examined, cross-examined and discharged as PW 35 and PW 36
respectively.

Part examination-in-chief of PW 37 HC Anil Kumar
has been recorded and his further examination-in-chief is
deferred at request of Ld. Addl. PP for State qua identification of
case property.

Ld. Addl. PP for State submits that today in other
court, he has to examine one witness who has come to depose in
the case of offence punishable u/s 307 IPC.

No other PW is present.

Now to come up on **17.04.2026** for further PE.

(Pitamber Dutt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts
New Delhi/13.03.2026